Erie County / City Of Buffalo
Joint Certification Committee

Please return completed application and documents to the following voting members of the Joint
MBE / WBE Certification Committee

THE FOLLOWING AGENCIES ARE VOTING MEMBERS OF THE COMMITTEE

Jesse L. Burnette Luis Rodriguez

Director EEO Mayor’s Office of Contract Compliance
County of Erie City Hall Room - 1706

Division of Equal Employment Opportunity Buffalo, New York 14202

95 Franklin Street — Room 625 (716) 851-4162

Buffalo, New York 14202 E-Mail: Irodriguez@ch.ci.buffalo.ny.us

E-Mail: Jesse.Burnette@erie.gov

Jennifer LoTempio Oluwole A. McFoy

Assistant Director of Purchase Secretary to General Manager

Buffalo Public Schools 65 Niagara Square Buffalo Sewer Authority

City Hall Room 816 1038 City Hall

Buffalo, New York 14202 Buffalo, New York 14202

(716) 816-3523 (716) 851-4664 ext. 4203

E-Mail: jalotempio@buffaloschools.org E-Mail: omcfoy@sa.ci.buffalo,ny.us
Willie Morris

Contract Compliance Monitor
Buffalo Municipal Housing Authority
320 Perry Street
Buffalo, New York 14204
(716) 855-7580 ext. 213
E-Mail: wmorris@bmhahousing.com

THE FOLLOWING ARE ALTERNATE MEMBERS OF THE COMMITTEE

“New York State” “Buffalo Municipal Housing Authority”
Angela Rossi Special Assistant to Regional Stanley Fernandez

President Empire State Development Corp. Deputy Director for Family Support Services
Western New York Regional Office Buffalo Municipal Housing Authority

95 Perry Street — Suite 500 476 Louisiana Street

Buffalo, New York 14203 — 3030 Buffalo, New York 14204

(716) 846-822 (716) 855-0081

E-Mail: ARossi@esd.ny.gov E-Mail: sfernandez@bmbha.ci.buffalo.ny.us

“Private Industry”

Larry Stitts

Bevlar & Associates, Inc.
651 Delaware Ave Suite 120
Buffalo, Ne York 14202
(716) 362-1215

E-Mail: Istitts@bevlar.net







